

<b>Project Name</b>	CHATHAM ACRES RESTORATION
<b>Project Numbers</b>	RR43062
<b>Bid No.</b>	PW-24-020SB
<b>Bid Date</b>	05/28/2024
<b>Total No of Bidders</b>	2

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Bidder 1		Bidder 2	
							Trowbridge LLC		Accord Contractors, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>01. PREPARATION</b>										
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	41,743.00	47,139.68	47,139.68	10,500.00	10,500.00	72,986.00	72,986.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.04	ACRE	6,500.00	2,200.00	2,288.00	6,250.00	6,500.00	6,750.00	7,020.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	16,500.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	16,500.00
<b>04. DRAINAGE</b>										
4	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	65.00	C.Y.	118.12	33.00	2,145.00	169.23	11,000.00	67.00	4,355.00
<b>17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING</b>										
5	ESC LEAD	25.00	DAY	545.00	352.00	8,800.00	640.00	16,000.00	450.00	11,250.00
6	WATTLE	550.00	L.F.	9.41	6.60	3,630.00	11.82	6,500.01	7.00	3,850.00
7	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	140.00	S.Y.	43.14	27.50	3,850.00	64.29	9,000.00	22.00	3,080.00
8	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1.00	L.S.	9,750.00	5,940.00	5,940.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL	5,500.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	5,500.00	1.00	5,500.00	1.00	5,500.00
10	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	0.72	ACRE	19,166.67	19,662.50	14,157.00	8,333.33	6,000.00	30,000.00	21,600.00
11	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	1,700.00	L.F.	9.15	4.40	7,480.00	5.29	8,999.97	13.00	22,100.00
12	SEEDING	2.46	ACRE	5,193.09	4,950.00	12,177.00	2,886.18	7,100.00	7,500.00	18,450.00
<b>18. TRAFFIC</b>										
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	5,250.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>19. OTHER ITEMS</b>										
14	FORCE ACCOUNT	11,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	11,000.00	1.00	11,000.00	1.00	11,000.00
15	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND STAGING	1.00	L.S.	11,250.00	15,708.00	15,708.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
16	TEMPORARY WORK AREA ISOLATION	1.00	L.S.	17,750.00	58,795.00	58,795.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
17	MAINTENANCE ROCK	645.00	TON	62.56	38.50	24,832.50	65.12	42,000.01	60.00	38,700.00
18	DRIVEN TIMBER PILE, PE-4	30.00	EACH	2,033.33	1,661.34	49,840.20	1,366.67	41,000.00	2,700.00	81,000.00
19	DRIVEN TIMBER PILE, PF-4	30.00	EACH	2,033.33	1,111.34	33,340.20	1,366.67	41,000.00	2,700.00	81,000.00
20	DRIVEN TIMBER PILE, PF-3	16.00	EACH	1,953.13	918.84	14,701.44	1,406.25	22,500.00	2,500.00	40,000.00
21	ELJ, APEX 1	3.00	EACH	35,333.33	9,328.00	27,984.00	20,666.67	62,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00
22	ELJ, APEX 2	1.00	EACH	35,000.00	9,036.50	9,036.50	22,000.00	22,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
23	ELJ, APEX 3	2.00	EACH	29,000.00	5,027.00	10,054.00	22,000.00	44,000.00	36,000.00	72,000.00
24	ELJ, DEFLECTOR	1.00	EACH	20,250.00	9,097.00	9,097.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
25	ELJ, RIFFLE FORMING	2.00	EACH	17,375.00	2,645.50	5,291.00	7,750.00	15,500.00	27,000.00	54,000.00
26	DEWATERING	88,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	88,000.00	1.00	88,000.00	1.00	88,000.00
27	WIRE FENCE	1,050.00	L.F.	9.29	14.00	14,700.00	8.57	8,999.97	10.00	10,500.00
28	WOODEN FENCE	270.00	L.F.	28.89	35.00	9,450.00	27.78	7,500.01	30.00	8,100.00
29	FENCE REMOVAL	800.00	L.F.	11.56	2.00	1,600.00	3.13	2,500.00	20.00	16,000.00
<b>Base Bid TOTAL</b>						518,536.52		560,599.97		964,491.00
<b>Percentage of Engineer's Estimate</b>						0.00%		8.11%		86.00%